
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1452
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
RAILWAY LINE FROM FAZILKA TO ABOHAR
Ghubaya Shri Sher Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the Fazilka-Abohar Railway line; and

(b) the time by which the said railway line is likely to become operational ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) : Construction of Abohar-Fazilka new rail line has been completed. The line will be made operational after the requisite safety clearance is issued by Commissioner of Railway Safety.
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